508549538 05/15/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI234579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration/Affidavit.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Curt J. Hill	05/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Curt J. Hill	
Street Address:	21066 Shallow Lake Rd.	
City:	Warba	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55793	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8505973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362746590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3362715252

Email: bhurt@tuggleduggins.com

Correspondent Name: Blake P. Hurt

Address Line 1: 400 Bellemeade Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900305-18-Hill	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Dillon	
SIGNATURE:	Pam Dillon	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2024	

Total Attachments: 9

source=900305-18--Declaration-to-Clarify-Ownership--2pgs#page1.tif

source=900305-18--Declaration-to-Clarify-Ownership--2pgs#page2.tif

source=900305-18--Original-CoverSheet-and-NameChange-recorded-Reel-057200-Frame-0967#page1.tif

source=900305-18--Original-CoverSheet-and-NameChange-recorded-Reel-057200-Frame-0967#page2.tif

source=900305-18--Original-CoverSheet-and-NameChange-recorded-Reel-057200-Frame-0967#page3.tif

source=900305-18--Original-CoverSheet-and-NameChange-recorded-Reel-057200-Frame-0967#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 067421 FRAME: 0141

508549538

source=900305-18--Original-CoverSheet-and-NameChange-recorded-Reel-057200-Frame-0967#page5.tif source=900305-18--Original-CoverSheet-and-NameChange-recorded-Reel-057200-Frame-0967#page6.tif source=900305-18--Original-CoverSheet-and-NameChange-recorded-Reel-057200-Frame-0967#page7.tif

Declaration to Clarify Ownership

- 1. My name is Blake P. Hurt, attorney on behalf of Camco Manufacturing, LLC, hereinafter Camco.
- 2. I was contacted by Camco to correct a Change of Name Improperly Filed and Recorded by Another Person Against Owner's Application or Patent.
- 3. Patent No. 8505973, hereinafter the '973 patent, entitled: Forward Mount, Inventor: Curt J. Hill, was wrongfully included in a bulk listing for a Name Change recorded by K&L Gates LLP on 17 August 2021 under Reel 057200, Frame 0963 from Camco Manufacturing, Inc. to Camco Manufacturing, LLC.
- 4. The '973 patent was never assigned to Camco Manufacturing, Inc. and should not have been included in the Name Change filing.
- 5. The true and correct owner of the '973 patent is Curt J. Hill.
- 6. No true chain of title should exist as the '973 patent has never been assigned.
- 7. Curt J. Hill, the original applicant and patentee, has been and continues to be, the owner of the '973 patent at issue.
- 8. The previously recorded name change document was submitted with erroneous information, namely it wrongly included the '973 patent in the bulk listing as seen marked on page 5 of the included original cover sheet also included.
- 9. The Reel and Frame number of the previously recorded document is 057200/0963.

I declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information herein is true and complete. I understand this statement is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Blake P. Hurt

Date

5/15/24

Registration No. 67,181

Attorney for Camco Manufacturing, LLC

Customer No. 61890 Tuggle Duggins P.A.

PO Box 2888, Greensboro, NC 27402

400 Bellemeade Street, Suite 800, Greensboro, NC 27401

Telephone: 336-271-5229 Facsimile: 336-274-6590

Email: bhurt@tuggleduggins.com

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6868115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAMCO MANUFACTURING, INC.	07/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMCO MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	121 LANDMARK DRIVE	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409-9603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 190

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D918776
Patent Number:	D918522
Patent Number:	D918523
Patent Number:	D918113
Patent Number:	D917983
Patent Number:	D917933
Patent Number:	D914132
Patent Number:	10875368
Patent Number:	D900994
Patent Number:	10821927
Patent Number:	D897722
Patent Number:	D895492
Patent Number:	D893120
Patent Number:	D890673
Patent Number:	10669917
Patent Number:	D874379
Patent Number:	D873623
Patent Number:	D869369
Patent Number:	D868635
Patent Number:	D868204

PATENT REEL: 067421 FRAME: 0145

506821294

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D868205
Patent Number:	D868209
Patent Number:	D866729
Patent Number:	D862951
Patent Number:	D862825
Patent Number:	D862216
Patent Number:	D861540
Patent Number:	D862029
Patent Number:	D856119
Patent Number:	D855411
Patent Number:	D855781
Patent Number:	D855005
Patent Number:	10330229
Patent Number:	D874964
Patent Number:	D841451
Patent Number:	10196022
Patent Number:	D840120
Patent Number:	D840119
Patent Number:	D833581
Patent Number:	D831785
Patent Number:	10053344
Patent Number:	D820969
Patent Number:	D814621
Patent Number:	D813176
Patent Number:	D809988
Patent Number:	D809987
Patent Number:	D799634
Patent Number:	D795522
Patent Number:	D787903
Patent Number:	D779644
Patent Number:	9193234
Patent Number:	D774424
Patent Number:	D765877
Patent Number:	D763405
Patent Number:	D760364
Patent Number:	D756588
Patent Number:	D756197
Patent Number:	D756158

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D753593
Patent Number:	8465059
Patent Number:	9303802
Patent Number:	9241560
Patent Number:	D744312
Patent Number:	D744073
Patent Number:	D743512
Patent Number:	9186942
Patent Number:	8985611
Patent Number:	9132708
Patent Number:	D738063
Patent Number:	D737409
Patent Number:	D737406
Patent Number:	D733841
Patent Number:	D722020
Patent Number:	D720438
Patent Number:	8893917
Patent Number:	D714709
Patent Number:	D714715
Patent Number:	D702636
Patent Number:	D702183
Patent Number:	8672371
Patent Number:	D700505
Patent Number:	D700568
Patent Number:	D700683
Patent Number:	D700144
Patent Number:	8641075
Patent Number:	D694600
Patent Number:	D694484
Patent Number:	D689907
Patent Number:	D689908
Patent Number:	D689027
Patent Number:	D687292
Patent Number:	D685298
Patent Number:	D677203
Patent Number:	D673106
Patent Number:	D670150
Patent Number:	D670151

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D669761
Patent Number:	D668423
Patent Number:	D667699
Patent Number:	D667791
Patent Number:	D667792
Patent Number:	D666374
Patent Number:	D664095
Patent Number:	D659617
Patent Number:	D658267
Patent Number:	8104634
Patent Number:	D652952
Patent Number:	D649229
Patent Number:	D646769
Patent Number:	D646614
Patent Number:	D638359
Patent Number:	7921505
Patent Number:	D635515
Patent Number:	D622567
Patent Number:	D616732
Patent Number:	7722091
Patent Number:	D615631
Patent Number:	D615630
Patent Number:	D611413
Patent Number:	D611566
Patent Number:	D607546
Patent Number:	D606633
Patent Number:	D606632
Patent Number:	D606436
Patent Number:	D606429
Patent Number:	D605063
Patent Number:	D602434
Patent Number:	D599894
Patent Number:	D599446
Patent Number:	D599445
Patent Number:	D597721
Patent Number:	D596272
Patent Number:	D594937
Patent Number:	D594767

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D592141
Patent Number:	D592134
Patent Number:	D592288
Patent Number:	D590700
Patent Number:	D589777
Patent Number:	7506885
Patent Number:	D586433
Patent Number:	D586434
Patent Number:	7425028
Patent Number:	D564964
Patent Number:	D576552
Patent Number:	D574479
Patent Number:	D572036
Patent Number:	D569196
Patent Number:	D565707
Patent Number:	D565403
Patent Number:	D564637
Patent Number:	D564076
Patent Number:	D561302
Patent Number:	D561303
Patent Number:	D561298
Patent Number:	D559184
Patent Number:	D552532
Patent Number:	D550589
Patent Number:	D549651
Patent Number:	D549650
Patent Number:	D549118
Patent Number:	7150538
Patent Number:	6763825
Patent Number:	6619596
Patent Number:	6606452
Patent Number:	6533445
Patent Number:	7225834
Patent Number:	7247254
Patent Number:	8320752
Patent Number:	8505973 <
Patent Number:	D648604
Patent Number:	D653745

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D925339
Application Number:	16278447
Application Number:	16870599
Application Number:	16911602
Application Number:	29649227
Application Number:	29649597
Application Number:	29690300
Application Number:	29697781
Application Number:	29704169
Application Number:	29717862
Application Number:	29723701
Application Number:	29754519
Application Number:	29772796
Application Number:	29781763
Application Number:	29782571
Application Number:	63182471
Application Number:	17135036
Application Number:	96000052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)261-3750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-261-3189

Email: mary.higdon@klgates.com JAMES E. FAJKOWSKI **Correspondent Name:** ONE LINCOLN STREET Address Line 1:

K&L GATES LLP - STATE STREET FINANCIAL CENTER Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111-2950

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. FAJKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Fajkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Camco_Change_of_Name_Recordation#page1.tif

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0020352 Date Filed: 7/23/2021 12:57:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

C2021 204 00203

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION To a Foreign Entity

Pursuant to §§ 55-11A-12, 57D-9-32, 59-73.22, or 59-1062 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

١.	The name of the converting business entity is Camco Manufacturing, Inc.
2.	The converting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> domestic corporation; domestic limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; or domestic partnership.
3.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is: 121 Landmark Drive, Greensboro, NC 27409-9603
4.	The name of the resulting business entity is: Camco Manufacturing, LLC
5.	The resulting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; foreign limited partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in GS. 59-36 not formed under the laws of North Carolina.
6.	The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of
7.	The resulting business entity is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in this State. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is: 121 Landmark Drive, Greensboro, NC 27409-9603
	. The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
8.	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
9.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:
	This theday of, 20 Camco Manufacturing, Inc.
	Name of Converting Entity I
	Lisa Cook, Chief Executive Officer
	Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 (Revised July, 2017)

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-16)

PATENT REEL: 067421 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 08/13/2024